TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christopher & Banks Corporation		07/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Christopher & Banks, Inc.		07/12/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA
Christopher & Banks Company		07/12/2012	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	One Boston Place
Internal Address:	18th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02108
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4176007	СВ
Registration Number:	2466691	C. J. BANKS
Registration Number:	3974895	CB CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	3723759	CB CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	3797571	CB CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	4062718	CB CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	3800983	CELEBRATING WOMEN OF ALL SIZES
Registration Number:	1485374	CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	2331821	CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	2311711	CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	3723169	CHRISTOPHER & BANKS
Registration Number:	3854866	Cl
I—————————————————————————————————————	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0323

Registration Number:	3786187	CJ BANKS
Registration Number:	3797522	CJ BANKS SIZE 14 & MORE
Registration Number:	3786177	CJ CJ BANKS
Registration Number:	3051775	EVERY DAY WOMEN DO AMAZING THINGS
Registration Number:	3887711	FRIENDSHIP
Registration Number:	3903459	FRIENDSHIP REWARDS CHRISTOPHER & BANKS MISSY PETITE & MORE CJ BANKS SIZE 14 & MORE
Registration Number:	3719274	IT'S A PROPORTION NOT A SIZE
Registration Number:	4144120	LIFE. YOU WEAR IT WELL.
Registration Number:	3719377	PETITE
Registration Number:	3934799	SIZE 14 & MORE
Registration Number:	3671159	TUMMY SLIMMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009985-0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker
Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/
Date:	07/17/2012

Total Attachments: 5

source=C&B - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (Execution)#page1.tif source=C&B - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (Execution)#page2.tif

source=C&B - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (Execution)#page3.tif

source=C&B - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (Execution)#page4.tif

source=C&B - Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (Execution)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0324

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

July 12, 2012

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, each of CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORPORATION, a

Delaware corporation, CHRISTOPHER & BANKS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, and

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS COMPANY, a Minnesota corporation (collectively, the "Grantor"),

hereby grants to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as the

lender under the Security Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Grantee"), a

continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the

United States trademarks, trademark registrations and use based trademark applications (the

"Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks,

(iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of

action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair

competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement by,

among others, the Grantor and the Grantee, dated as of July 12, 2012 (as amended, restated,

supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as

set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by

reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security

Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0325 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORPORATION, as Grantor

By:

Name: Peter Michielutti

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS, INC.,

as Grantor

By:

Name: Peter Michielutti

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS COMPANY,

as Grantor

By:

Name: Peter Michielutti

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Grantee

By:

Name: Jason Searle Title: Director IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first above written.

as Gi	rantor
Ву:	Name: Peter Michielutti Title: Senior Vice President and
	Chief Financial Officer ISTOPHER & BANKS, INC., rantor
Ву:	Name: Peter Michielutti
	Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
	ISTOPHER & BANKS COMPANY rantor
Ву:	Name: Peter Michielutti Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
	LS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL OCIATION, as Grantee
Ву:	Name: Jason Searle

Title: Director

CHRISTOPHER & BANKS CORPORATION,

SCHEDULE A

				Application Ser.
		<u>Application</u>		<u>No. /</u>
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Registration No.
CB & Design				
l Ga	Christopher & Banks		Application	
	Company	Nov. 3, 2009	Pending	77/864,188
	Christopher & Banks			
C. J. BANKS	Company	Feb 21, 2000	Registered	2,466,691
CB CHRISTOPHER				
& BANKS & Design				
_				
(3)	Christopher & Banks			
christopher&banks	Company	Apr 18, 2008	Registered	3,974,895
CB CHRISTOPHER	Company	110, 2000	Registered	3,5711,050
& BANKS & Design				
3				
_	Christopher & Banks	10.2000		2 722 750
christopher & banks	Company	Apr 18, 2008	Registered	3,723,759
CB CHRISTOPHER				
& BANKS & Design				
9	Christopher & Banks			
christopher& banks	Company	Apr 18, 2008	Registered	3,797,571
CB CHRISTOPHER				
& BANKS & Design				
(3)	Christopher & Banks			
christopher&banks	Company	Mar 28, 2011	Registered	4,062,718
CELEBRATING	Jompanj	1.141 25, 2011	11051510101	.,002,710
WOMEN OF ALL	Christopher & Banks			
SIZES	Company	Jun 25, 2009	Registered	3,800,983
CHRISTOPHER &	Christopher & Banks			, ,
BANKS	Company	Aug 27, 1987	Registered	1,485,374
CHRISTOPHER &	Christopher & Banks			
BANKS	Company	Jan 7, 1999	Registered	2,331,821
CHRISTOPHER &	Christopher & Banks			
BANKS	Company	Jan 7, 1999	Registered	2,311,711
CHRISTOPHER &	Christopher & Banks			
BANKS	Company	Apr 18, 2008	Registered	3,723,169
CJ & Design				
	Christopher & Banks			
	Company	Nov 3, 2009	Registered	3,854,866
	Christopher & Banks			
CJ BANKS	Company	Apr 18, 2008	Registered	3,786,187

TRADEMARK REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0328

		Application		Application Ser.
<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Filing Date	Status	Registration No.
CJ BANKS SIZE 14 &	<u>-</u>			****
MORE (Stylized)				
ai banla				
cibanks	Christopher & Banks			
size 14 &cmore	Company	Oct 16, 2008	Registered	3,797,522
CJ CJ BANKS &				
Design				
9	Christopher & Banks			
cj banks	Company	Apr 18, 2008	Registered	3,786,177
EVERY DAY	Company	110, 2000	registered	5,700,177
WOMEN DO	Christopher & Banks			
AMAZING THINGS	Company	Aug 18, 2004	Registered	3,051,775
THIRD THE TOP	Christopher & Banks	1108 10, 2001	rtegistered	3,001,770
FRIENDSHIP	Company	Oct 15, 2009	Registered	3,887,711
FRIENDSHIP	- Confinity			2,001,100
REWARDS				
CHRISTOPHER &				
BANKS MISSY				
PETITE & MORE				
CJ BANKS SIZE 14 &				
MORE & Design				
l l - marhib				
Fiderachip				
Streets prostate Springs	Christopher & Banks			
ann	Company	Apr 28, 2010	Registered	3,903,459
IT'S A PROPORTION	Christopher & Banks			
NOT A SIZE	Company	Feb 21, 2008	Registered	3,719,274
LIFE. YOU WEAR IT	Christopher & Banks			
WELL.	Company	Apr 20, 2011	Registered	4,144,120
PETITE & Design				
Potito	Christopher & Banks			
petite	Company Company	Apr 18, 2008	Registered	3,719,377
_	Christopher & Banks	74pi 16, 2006	Registered	5,117,511
SIZE 14 & MORE	Company	Apr 18, 2008	Registered	3,934,799
SIZE IT W MONE	Christopher & Banks	71pi 10, 2000	Registered	J,JJT,1JJ
TUMMY SLIMMER	Company Company	Mar 21, 2008	Registered	3,671,159
TOMINI SEMMINE	Company	1 Mai 21, 2006	Registered	2,071,133

RECORDED: 07/17/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004823 FRAME: 0329